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Republic of the Philippines /O0-X. 3¢9
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

CENTRAL OFFICE

Manila

OCT 2 4 2019
DEPARTMENT ORDER )

115

SUBJECT: 79% Upgrading of Rank of Accredited
DPWH Project Engineers and Inspectors

NO.
Series of 201

[

oK .‘7

Pursuant to the provisions of the Revised Guidelines on the Accreditation and Assignment of
DPWH Project Engineers and Inspectors under Department Order No. 115, Series of 2018,
the following accredited Project Engineers and Inspectors are hereby upgraded to the

classification rank indicated opposite their names:

NAME CLASSIFICATION
FROM TO
1. APILADO, LILY MARLENE C. Project Engineer II Project Engineer III
2. BARUT, LORNA B. Project Engineer II Project Engineer III
3. BUGAYONG, MARIO S. Project Engineer II Project Engineer III
4. CERVALES, MA. TERESA A. Project Engineer II Project Engineer III
5. DELA SERNA, MYRNA A. Project Engineer II Project Engineer III
6. FERNANDEZ, RICARDO B. Project Engineer II Project Engineer III
7. LAJARA, REGGIE S. Project Engineer II Project Engineer III
8. LAROGA, NAZARIO R. Project Engineer II Project Engineer III
9. LORENZO, DANILO M. Project Inspector I Project Engineer III
10. MAGHARI, MARY JEAN E. Project Engineer II Project Engineer III
11. MAMARIL, ROBERTO L. Project Engineer 11 Project Engineer III
12. MANDANAS, JEANETTE G. Project Engineer I Project Engineer III
13. SARAJAN, HADIJA S. Project Engineer II Project Engineer III
14. SOLEN, JOSELITO H. Project Engineer II Project Engineer III
15. TELOS, RODELITO N. Project Engineer II Project Engineer III
16. TIAM, EARL F. Project Engineer I Project Engineer III
17. UPANO, FLORFINA P. Project Engineer II Project Engineer III
18. ABELLA, ALBERTO G. Project Engineer I Project Engineer II
19. ALIODEN, ROHANISHA S. Project Engineer I Project Engineer II
20. ASTOM, DWIGHT B. Project Engineer I Project Engineer II
21. CAGA-ANAN, GILBERT O. Project Engineer I Project Engineer II
22. CANLAS, CHRIS JERICO B. Project Engineer 1 Project Engineer II
23. COROCOTO, ARTURO JR. C. Project Engineer I Project Engineer II
24. DESCALSO, VIVIAN A. Project Engineer I Project Engineer II
25. DIAZ, DANIEL M. Project Engineer I Project Engineer 11
26. DIMARAW, ALIRASUL Z. Project Engineer I Project Engineer II
27. FERRER, PURISIMA M. Project Inspector I Project Engineer II
28. GALIZA, MARK LOUIE B. Project Engineer I Project Engineer II
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29.
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34.
35.
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37.
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39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72,
73.
74.

GUTIERREZ, MARY JO B.
LIWANAG, JOHN A.

LLAET, OLIVER WENDELL T.
MALLANAO, EDMUND B.
MANCAO, ORLANDO JR. V.
MELCHOR, HIPOLITO JR. F.
NOVENCIDO, MANUEL JR. C.
PUJADAS, LORRAINE L.

PUY, NORMAN 1.
SALVADORA, JIMMY N.
SUPERIANO, REINALD KELVIN S.
TUBOG, FLORENTINA P.
TUMBALI, MELECIO JR. C.
USI, JOHNNY M.

VARGAS, LEO P.

ZULITA, ALBERT T.
ADVINCULA, MARK CHESTER B.
ANDRADE, EDISON A.
ARGONZA, EDWIN F.
BALLAYOG, BAUDY A.
BARANGGAN, EDUARDO U.
BUMAGAT, ANACLETO SANTOS JR. A.
CALAOA, JOSEPH F.

CASTOR, REYNALDO G.
CEBU, JACKSON A.
CLAVERIA, RAPUNZEL P.
COMEDIA, NELSON B.
CRISTOBAL, BOBBY E.

CRUZ, KRISTOFFER T.

DELA CRUZ, ALBIN J.

DIAZ, JOSEPH D.

EDAN, WARREN D.
ESCANILLAS, THELMA A.
FUENTES, JULIO S.
GABATINO, JOHN CARLO C.
GADJALI, MUDZFAR U.
GALANG-NAVARRO, JOAN M.
GENORING, LEVI R.
JUANITAS, ARCHIE P.
LADRINGAN, JOHN JERICHO G.
MADRIGAL, MARC ERIK D.
MANANGUITE, ANALYN A.
MANUEL, ERMA A.
MAONGCO, MARY HANNAH L.
MONTECLAR, RICHARD S.
MUHA, JOLIVETTE D.

Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Inspector II
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Inspector I
Project Inspector I
Project Inspector
Project Inspector I
Project Inspector I
Project Inspector 1
Project Inspector 1
Project Inspector I
Project Inspector I
Project Inspector I
Project Inspector I
Project Inspector I
Project Inspector I
Project Inspector I
Project Inspector 1
Project Inspector 1
Project Inspector 1
Project Inspector I
Project Inspector I
Project Inspector I
Project Inspector I
Project Inspector I
Project Inspector I
Project Inspector I

Junior Project Engineer

Project Inspector 1
Project Inspector I
Project Inspector I
Project Inspector I
Project Inspector I

Project Engineer 11
Project Engineer 11
Project Engineer 11
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer I1
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer 11
Project Engineer 11
Project Engineer 11
Project Engineer 11
Project Engineer 11
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer I1
Project Engineer 11
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I



75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.

NACORDA, EDWIN T.
OLIVER, NATHANIEL F.
PANUELO, LINO JR. R.
PERALTA, JOSEPH C.

PRESBITERO, MICHAEL A.

PUERTO, JENMAITIE L.
SAGUN, VINCENT JAY G.
SAMONTE, JOSEPH F.
SANCHEZ, MICHELLE B.
SARENO, GLENDA Q.
TESANI, JAYVEE MHEL B.
TUBELLEJA, JUDE M.
BALBIN, ROMEO SOL W.
BASA, RAMIR G.

ROC, ERIKA LOIS F.
SALVADOR, JAYSON L.
SAPONGEN, RONALDO O.

Project Inspector I
Project Inspector I
Project Inspector 1
Project Inspector 1
Project Inspector 1

Junior Project Engineer

Project Inspector I
Project Inspector

Project Inspector I
Project Inspector I

Junior Project Engineer

Project Inspector 1
Project Inspector I
Project Inspector 1
Project Inspector I
Project Inspector I
Project Inspector
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Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer

A new Certificate of Accreditation and a new Identification Card indicating the upgraded
classification rank shall be issued to each of the aforecited Project Engineers.

Secretary

15.1 MGM/EKS

Department of Public Works and Highways

Office of the Secretar
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